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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF DARKE COUNTY, OHIO
STATE OF OHIO,
Plaintiff, CaseNo.24CR (0013 §g-
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Complaint

KYLE W HARTER, Charge(s): Pandering Obscenity
Involving A Minor - F2
Defendant. R.C. Section
2907.321(A)(1)

Illegal use of Minor in
Nudity-Oriented
Material or Performance
-F2

R.C. Section
2907.323(A)D

Before me, Cindy Pike, Clerk of the Common Pleas Court of the above named County, by
Deborah S. Quigley, personally came Detective Jennifer Fenstermaker, Greenville Police
Department, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that, KYLE W HARTER;

COUNT 1:

On or about July 8, 2024, at the County of Darke, State of Ohio, Kyle W Harter did, with
knowledge of the-character-of the material or performance involved, create, reproduce; or publish- -
obscene material that had a minor as one of its participants or portrayed observers;

this being a felony of the second degree in violation of Section 2907.321(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code (Pandering Obscenity Involving A Minor).

COUNT 2:



On or about July 8, 2024, at the County of Darke, State of Ohio, Kyle W Harter did
photograph a minor, to wit Confidential Victim (DOBTll 0'-‘2M1 -11), who was not the Kyle W Harter’s
child or ward, in a state of nudity, or create;-direct, produce, or transfer any material or performance
that shows the said Confidential Victim in a state of nudity; such nudity being a lewd exhibit or
graphically focused on the minor’s genitals;

this being a felony of the second degree in violation of Section 2807.323(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code (Illegal use of Minor in Nudity gter

Detective Jengjfer Fenstermaker,
Greenville Police Department

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Detective Jennifer Fenstermaker, Greenville Police
Department, on this July 9, 2024.
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